Ref. No: 1482 Date: 21/01/25

Subject: Quality assurance software systems

REQUEST

I am doing some research regarding quality assurance software systems, used by nursing teams for auditing and accreditation across the NHS.

The examples of the audits would be - safeguarding audits, falls audits, medicines, hand hygiene audits or ward accreditation.

I would be grateful if you could, under the Freedom of Information Legislation, provide the following information relating to the mentioned software:

- 1. What is the current supplier's name?
- 2. What are the contract dates (start and termination date)?
- 3. How much was invested in the system?

RESPONSE

1. What is the current supplier's name?

Tendable

2. What are the contract dates (start and termination date)?

Three-year contract agreed May 2024, no termination date planned.

3. How much was invested in the system?

£247,596 plus VAT